PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name			ame	Execution Date	
Neal Ho				06/22/2010	
David Green				06/23/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Duncan Kitc	Duncan Kitchen Grips, Inc.			
Street Address:		14272 Chambers Road #B			
City:	Tustin				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	92780				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 293		293554	5481		
Application Number: 29355481 CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(866)824-8680Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 8668248680 Email: david.hong@dhpatentlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: David Hong, Esq.					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2111					
Address Line 4: Santa Clarita, CALIFORNIA 91386-2111					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			DKG DESIGN PATENT 0351C		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David Hong, Esq.		
Total Attachments: 1 source=2010-06-23_0351C_DKG_assignment_signed#page1.tif					

Assignment of Patent Rights for U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/355,481 Attorney File No. 2009-04-0351C

Neal Ho and David Green ("Assignors") have invented certain a new and useful invention entitled: "GLOVE" for which was filed a United States Design Patent Application No. 29/355,481 on Feb. 8, 2010;

WHEREAS, **Duncan Kitchen Grips**, Inc., ("Assignee"), California Corporation No. C3184755, which has a business address at 14272 Chambers Road #B, Tustin, CA 92780, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said Patent application and patents which may be granted and issued in the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, <u>Neal Ho and David Green</u>, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest, to said patent for the territory of the United States of America, and throughout the world, including any and all foreign rights and Convention priorities, in and to said invention, application (including continuing patent applications), and Letters Patent; said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for its use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me as if this assignment and sale had not been made. <u>Neal Ho and David Green</u> also agree to execute any and all domestic and foreign applications, to execute any and all further assignments or other documents that may be required for filing under the International Convention or for recording in patent offices throughout the world.

Dated: June 22. 2013

Neal Ho

Dated: 101 23, 2010

David-Green

PATENT REEL: 024581 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 06/23/2010